TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM615067 Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atmosphere Engineering Company, Inc.		09/15/2017	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Process Controls Inc.	
Street Address:	8904 Beckett Road	
City:	West Chester	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45069	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4821500	ENDOFLEX
Registration Number:	4849646	ENDOINJECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142770656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: klbehnke@michaelbest.com Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 790 N. Water Street, Suite 2500 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louise Arnott
SIGNATURE:	/Louise Arnott/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger - Atmosphere Engineering Company, Inc. into United Process Controls#page1.tif source=Merger - Atmosphere Engineering Company, Inc. into United Process Controls#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007137 FRAME: 0780**

900586222

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is United Process Controls Inc.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Atmosphere Engineering Company, Inc, a Wisconsin
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is
United Process Controls Inc. , a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 9,000 Shares of Common Stock, No Par Value
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on9/19/2017
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at United Process Controls Inc.,
8904 Beckett Rd., West Chester, OH 45069, Attn: President , an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
By: / Och
Authorized Officer
Name: Pawel Oleszkiewicz
Print or Type
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007137 FRAME: 0781

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the survivin	g corporation is <u>United Process Controls Inc.</u>
	, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being m	erged into this surviving corporation is
n <u>osphere Engineering Internationa</u> liability company.	d. LLC a (list jurisdiction) Wisconsin limited
SECOND: The Agreement of Me and acknowledged by the survivir company.	erger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed ag corporation and the merging limited liability
THIRD: The name of the survivi	ng corporation is <u>United Process Controls Inc.</u>
FOURTH: The merger is to beco	me effective on 9/19/2017
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merge	er is on file at United Process Controls Inc.,
8904 Beckett Rd., West Chester	COH 45069, Attn: President
the place of business of the surviv	ring corporation.
on request, without cost, to any st of any constituent limited liability	
Certificate of Incorporation.	Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said an authorized officer, the15th	d Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by day of <u>September</u> , A.D., 2017
	By Polles I
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Pawel Oleszkiewicz
	Print or Type
	Title: President

RECORDED: 12/17/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007137 FRAME: 0782